PURPLE GROUP LIMITED COMPANY ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2024 45

The Company’s investments are subject to variable interest rates and are exposed to a risk of change in cash flows
due to changes in interest rates.

Interest rate risk is mitigated primarily by matching variable rate financial assets with variable rate financial
liabilities, as far as possible. The Company reviews the minutes of meetings held by the SARB Monetary Policy
Committee, as part of assessing interest rate forecasts.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

Note
Interest

rates applicable
2024

R’000
2023
R’000

Variable rate instruments

Bank overdraft 12 Prime 7,649 2,423

7,649 2,423

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 200 (2023:200) basis points in interest rates has been applied at the reporting date would have
increased/(decreased) profit or loss after tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant.

2024
Profit or loss

2023
Profit or loss

200bp
increase

R'000

200bp
decrease

R'000

200bp
increase

R'000

200bp
decrease

R'000

Variable rate instruments

Bank overdraft (113) 113 (36) 36

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS CONTINUED

46 PURPLE GROUP LIMITED COMPANY ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2024

CLASSES OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Notes
2024

R’000
2023
R’000

Financial assets at amortised cost

– Receivables 8 1,395 1,395

– Loans to group companies 9 10,026 10,026

– Trade and other receivables 11 15,900 726

– Cash and cash equivalents 12 275 275

27,596 12,422

Investments at fair value through profit or loss
 – Investments 7 8,973 18,286

8,973 18,286

Financial liabilities at amortised cost

– Trade and other payables 15 (78) (1,388)

– Bank overdraft 12 (7,649) (2,423)

(7,727) (3,811)

Capital management
The Board's policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence
and to sustain future development of the business. The Board seeks to maintain a balance between the higher
returns that might be possible with higher levels of borrowings and the advantages and security afforded by a
sound capital position.

The Board considers its equity as its capital and manages this to ensure the Company is adequately funded
to continue its growth and fund its investments. There were no changes in the Company's approach to capital
management during the period.